
 

Final Results 2023 

16th Annual Madison Half Marathon 

 

 

Overall – Half Marathon 

Men’s Champion   Women’s Champion 

Owen Jones – Big Sky, Montana          Anna Jones – Bismarck, North Dakota  

1:34:25     2:01:15 

Runner Up 

Ethan Schaffer – Big Sky, Montana  Melissa Tank – McAllister, Montana  

1:34:25      2:13:31 

 

Master’s Division 

Men’s Champion   Women’s Champion 

Brian Bauer – Red Lodge, Montana   Melissa Tank – McAllister, Montana 

2:16:21      2:13:31 

Runner Up 

Chris Ritchie – Forest, Virginia  Trisha Ostrander – Boise, Idaho 

2:39:25        2:24:29 

 



Overall 

1. Owen Jones (M) – 1:34:25 

2. Ethan Schaffer (M) – 1:34:25 

3. Kevin Grunewald (M) – 1:53:20 

4. Jess Wattenbarger (M) – 1:59:52 

5. Cole Wattenbarger (M) – 1:59:52 

6. Anna Jones (F) – 2:01:19 

7. Melissa Tank (F) – 2:13:31 

8. Brian Bauer (M) – 2:16:21 

9. Kiely Houston (F) – 2:24:18 

10. Trisha Ostrander (F) – 2:24:29 

11. Lynette Nobel (F) – 2:28:22 

12. Nelly Ayala (F) – 2:33:43 

13. Kelsie Martin (F) – 2:34:40 

14. Kendice Rawlson (F) – 2:35:12 

15. Meredith Johnson (F) – 2:35:12 

16. Abigail Warr (F) – 2:35:54 

17. Megan Kennedy (F) – 2:37:18 

18. Amanda Ayala (F) – 2:39:00 

19. Chris Ritchie (M) – 2:39:25 

20. Jacqueline Maurer (F) – 2:55:55 

21. Damian Finau (M) – 2:58:00 

22. Piper Ayala (F) – 3:06:40 

23. Efrain Ayala (M) – 3:06:41 

24. Agnes Libergwatchler (F) – 3:07:08 

25. Caroline Libergwatchler (F) – 3:07:10 

26. Dale Harvey (M) – 3:08:06  

27. Mallory Fahey (F) – 3:14:12 

28. Brooke Reynolds (F) – 3:14:12 

29. Madison Traucht (F) – 3:15:32 

30. Rachel Rebo (F) – 3:17:11  

31. Josie Gordon (F) – 3:32:00 

32. Julie Warr (F) – 3:37:08 

33. Laura Hiebenthal (F) – 3:46:52 

34. Annette Gaskill (F) – 3:47:53  

35. Miranda Materi (F) – 3:56:54 

36. Chrissy Mott (F) – 3:30:00 

Men Overall 

1. Owen Jones (M) – 1:34:25 

2. Ethan Schaffer (M) – 1:34:25 

3. Kevin Grunewald (M) – 1:53:20 



4. Jess Wattenbarger (M) – 1:59:52 

5. Cole Wattenbarger (M) – 1:59:52 

6. Brian Bauer (M) – 2:16:21 

7. Chris Ritchie (M) – 2:39:25 

8. Damian Finau (M) – 2:58:00 

9. Efrain Ayala (M) – 3:06:41 

10. Dale Harvey (M) – 3:08:06  

Women Overall 

1. Anna Jones (F) – 2:01:19 

2. Melissa Tank (F) – 2:13:31 

3. Kiely Houston (F) – 2:24:18 

4. Trisha Ostrander (F) – 2:24:29 

5. Lynette Nobel (F) – 2:28:22 

6. Nelly Ayala (F) – 2:33:43 

7. Kelsie Martin (F) – 2:34:40 

8. Kendice Rawlson (F) – 2:35:12 

9. Meredith Johnson (F) – 2:35:12 

10. Abigail Warr (F) – 2:35:54 

11. Megan Kennedy (F) – 2:37:18 

12. Amanda Ayala (F) – 2:39:00 

13. Jacqueline Maurer (F) – 2:55:55 

14. Piper Ayala (F) – 3:06:40 

15. Agnes Libergwatchler (F) – 3:07:08 

16. Caroline Libergwatchler (F) – 3:07:10 

17. Mallory Fahey (F) – 3:14:12 

18. Brooke Reynolds (F) – 3:14:12 

19. Madison Traucht (F) – 3:15:32 

20. Rachel Rebo (F) – 3:17:11  

21. Josie Gordon (F) – 3:32:00 

22. Julie Warr (F) – 3:37:08 

23. Laura Hiebenthal (F) – 3:46:52 

24. Annette Gaskill (F) – 3:47:53  

25. Miranda Materi (F) – 3:56:54 

26. Chrissy Mott (F) – 3:30:00 

 

Masters Overall 

1. Melissa Tank (F) – 2:13:31 

2. Brian Bauer (M) – 2:16:21 

3. Trisha Ostrander (F) – 2:24:29 

4. Lynette Nobel (F) – 2:28:22 



5. Kendice Rawlson (F) – 2:35:12 

6. Meredith Johnson (F) – 2:35:12 

7. Amanda Ayala (F) – 2:39:00 

8. Chris Ritchie (M) – 2:39:25 

9. Jacqueline Maurer (F) – 2:55:55 

10. Caroline Libergwatchler (F) – 3:07:10 

11. Dale Harvey (M) – 3:08:06  

12. Julie Warr (F) – 3:37:08 

13. Laura Hiebenthal (F) – 3:46:52 

14. Annette Gaskill (F) – 3:47:53  

15. Miranda Materi (F) – 3:56:54 

16. Chrissy Mott (F) – 3:30:00 

Men’s Masters 

1. Brian Bauer (M) – 2:16:21 

2. Chris Ritchie (M) – 2:39:25 

3. Dale Harvey (M) – 3:08:06  

Women’s Masters 

1. Melissa Tank (F) – 2:13:31 

2. Trisha Ostrander (F) – 2:24:29 

3. Lynette Nobel (F) – 2:28:22 

4. Kendice Rawlson (F) – 2:35:12 

5. Meredith Johnson (F) – 2:35:12 

6. Amanda Ayala (F) – 2:39:00 

7. Jacqueline Maurer (F) – 2:55:55 

8. Caroline Libergwatchler (F) – 3:07:10 

9. Julie Warr (F) – 3:37:08 

10. Laura Hiebenthal (F) – 3:46:52 

11. Annette Gaskill (F) – 3:47:53  

12. Miranda Materi (F) – 3:56:54 

13. Chrissy Mott (F) – 3:30:00 


